Commission Directive 2009/74/EC of 26 June 2009 amending Council Directives 66/401/EEC, 66/402/EEC, 2002/55/EC and 2002/57/EC as regards the botanical names of plants, the scientific names of other organisms and certain Annexes to Directives 66/401/EEC, 66/402/EEC and 2002/57/EC in the light of developments of scientific and technical knowledge (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 4

Amendments to Directive 2002/57/EC

Directive 2002/57/EC is amended as follows:

- 1. Article 2(1)(b) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In the entry starting with 'Brassica juncea', the words 'Brassica juncea (L.) and Czernj and Cosson' are replaced by the words 'Brassica juncea (L.) Czern.'.
 - (b) In the entry starting with 'Brassica nigra', the words 'Brassica nigra (L.) Koch' are replaced by the words 'Brassica nigra (L.) W.D.J. Koch'.
 - (c) The entry starting with 'Papaver somniferum' is replaced by the following:

 Papaver somniferum L. Poppy.
- 2. Annexes I, II and III to Directive 2002/57/EC are amended in accordance with part D of the Annex to this Directive.